103
Digital thermometers
 J series Ditemp
 J series solartemp
DS_Digital_thermometers 01/2017
104
The SolarTemp and DiTemp series offers remarkable features and performance characteristics for local indication of temperature.
Consistent accuracy and freedom from maintenance for the entire lifespan of the product is thus combined in one instrument.

Series DiTemp
109
Order example 9A2 42 100 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
Type
Immersion tube routed to the rear (axial) LCK-02
Immersion tube 90°   LCK-03
Immersion tube universally adjustable LCK-07
9A2
9A3
9A7
Display range*
-40...200 °C 42
Immersion tube length* l1 Nominal length L = l1 + 35 mm
100 mm
160 mm
250 mm
400 mm
135 mm
195 mm
285 mm
435 mm
100
160
250
400
Connection type*
Connection type A, plain immersion tube
Connection type AK, adjustable compression fitting
1
9
Thread type*
None
Connection type AKa, adjustable compression fitting (male thread)
Connection type AKi, adjustable compression fitting (female thread)
0
2
3
Connection thread*
Without - plain immersion tube
G¼
G½
G¾
M20 x 1.5
M27 x 2
0
L
2
3
7
9
Immersion tube material* Connection thread material*
Stainless steel 1.4571
Stainless steel 1.4571
None
Stainless steel 1.4571
1
3
Immersion tube diameter
8 mm 0
Connecting cable*
None 0

 • M12 plug including suitable connection socket
111
Order example 9E1 48 100 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
Type
Immersion tube routed downwards (vertical) ICB-01
Immersion tube routed to the rear (axial) ICB-02
Immersion tube universally adjustable ICB-07
M12 socket at bottom, with wall holder ICB-10
M12 socket at bottom, mounting flange at rear ICB-20
M12 socket at bottom, mounting flange at front ICB-30
9E1
9E2
9E3
9F0
9G0
9H0
Display range*
-40...80 °C
0...120 °C
0...200 °C
0...300 °C
48
12
20
30
Immersion tube length* l1 Nominal length L = l1 + 35 mm
100 mm
160 mm
250 mm
400 mm
135 mm
195 mm
185 mm
435 mm
100
160
250
400
Connection type*
Connection type A, plain immersion tube
Connection type AK, adjustable compression fitting
1
9
Thread type*
None
Connection type AKa, adjustable compression fitting (male thread)
Connection type AKi, adjustable compression fitting (female thread)
0
2
3
Connection thread*
Without - plain immersion tube
G¼
G½
G¾
M20 x 1.5
M27 x 2
0
L
2
3
7
9
Immersion tube material* Connection thread material*
Stainless steel 1.4571
Stainless steel 1.4571
None
Stainless steel 1.4571
1
3
Immersion tube diameter
8 mm
6 mm

113
Order code
Order example 961 48 100 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
Connection type
Immersion tube routed downwards (vertical) DT3-01
Immersion tube routed to the rear (axial) DT3-02
Immersion tube universally adjustable DT3-07
M12 socket at bottom, with wall holder DT3-10
M12 socket at bottom, mounting flange at rear DT3-20
M12 socket at bottom, mounting flange at front DT3-30
961
962
967
970
980
990
Display range*
-40...80 °C
0...120 °C
0...200 °C
0...300 °C
48
12
20
30
Immersion tube length* l1 Nominal length L = l1 + 35 mm
100 mm
160 mm
250 mm
400 mm
135 mm
195 mm
285 mm
435 mm
100
160
250
400
Connection type*
Connection type A, plain immersion tube
Connection type AK, adjustable compression fitting
1
9
Thread type*
None
Connection type AKa, adjustable compression fitting (male thread)
Connection type AKi, adjustable compression fitting (female thread)
0
2
3
Connection thread*
Without - plain immersion tube
G¼
G½
G¾
M20 x 1.5
M27 x 2
0
L
2
3
7
9
Immersion tube material* Connection thread material*
Stainless steel 1.4571
Stainless steel 1.4571
None
Stainless steel 1.4571
1
3
Immersion tube diameter
8 mm
6 mm

115
Order code
Order example 901 48 100 1 0 0 1 0 0 1
Type
Immersion tube routed downwards (vertical) 901-EX
Immersion tube routed to the rear (axial) 902-EX
Immersion tube universally adjustable 907-EX
M12 socket at bottom, with wall holder 910-EX
M12 socket at bottom, mounting flange at rear 920-EX
M12 socket at bottom, mounting flange at front 930-EX
901
902
907
910
920
930
Display range*
-40...80 °C
0...120 °C
0...200 °C
0...300 °C
48
12
20
30
Immersion tube length* l1 Nominal length L = l1 + 35 mm
100 mm
160 mm
250 mm
400 mm
135 mm
195 mm
285 mm
435 mm
100
160
250
400
Connection type*
Connection type A, plain immersion tube
Connection type AK, adjustable compression fitting
1
9
Thread type*
None
Connection type AKa, adjustable compression fitting (male thread)
Connection type AKi, adjustable compression fitting (female thread)
0
2
3
Connection thread*
Without - plain immersion tube
G¼
G½
G¾
M20 x 1.5
M27 x 2
0
L
2
3
7
9
Immersion tube material* Connection thread material*
Stainless steel 1.4571
Stainless steel 1.4571
None
Stainless steel 1.4571
1
3
Immersion tube diameter
8 mm
6 mm

Type LC for measuring ranges -40...200 °C
119
Order example 8A2 42 100 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
Type
Immersion tube routed to the rear (axial) LC-02
Immersion tube 90°   LC-03
Immersion tube universally adjustable LC-07
8A2
8A3
8A7
Display range*
-40...200 °C 42
Immersion tube length* l1 Nominal length L = l1 + 35 mm
100 mm
160 mm
250 mm
400 mm
135 mm
195 mm
285 mm
435 mm
100
160
250
400
Connection type*
Connection type A, plain immersion tube
Connection type AK, adjustable compression fitting
1
9
Thread type*
None
Connection type AKa, adjustable compression fitting (male thread)
Connection type AKi, adjustable compression fitting (female thread)
0
2
3
Connection thread*
Without - plain immersion tube
G¼
G½
G¾
M20 x 1.5
M27 x 2
0
L
2
3
7
9
Immersion tube material* Connection thread material*
Stainless steel 1.4571
Stainless steel 1.4571
None
Stainless steel 1.4571
1
3
Immersion tube diameter
8 mm 0
Connecting cable*
None 0

121
Order code
Order example 8E1 48 100 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
Type
Immersion tube routed downwards (vertical) IC-01
Immersion tube routed to the rear (axial) IC-02
Immersion tube universally adjustable IC-07
M12 socket at bottom, with wall holder IC-10
M12 socket at bottom, mounting flange at rear IC-20
M12 socket at bottom, mounting flange at front IC-30
8E1
8E2
8E7
8F0
8G0
8H0
Display range*
-40...80 °C
0...120 °C
0...200 °C
0...300 °C
48
12
20
30
Immersion tube length* l1 Nominal length L = l1 + 35 mm
100 mm
160 mm
250 mm
400 mm
135 mm
195 mm
285 mm
435 mm
100
160
250
400
Connection type*
Connection type A, plain immersion tube
Connection type AK, adjustable compression fitting
1
9
Thread type*
None
Connection type AKa, adjustable compression fitting (male thread)
Connection type AKi, adjustable compression fitting (female thread)
0
2
3
Connection thread*
Without - plain immersion tube
G¼
G½
G¾
M20 x 1.5
M27 x 2
0
L
2
3
7
9
Immersion tube material* Connection thread material*
Stainless steel 1.4571
Stainless steel 1.4571
None
Stainless steel 1.4571
1
3
Immersion tube diameter
8 mm
6 mm